

## National Bank of Pakistan

STATIONERY & STORES DEPARTMENT HEAD OFFICE KARACHI

## **TENDER NOTICE**

Tender # SSD/SD/29/Aug, 2012

## **TENDER FOR PRINTING & SUPPLY OF SECURITY DOCUMENTS**

National Bank of Pakistan, intends to invite sealed Tender for bulk printing and supply of various Security Instruments on "NBP Water Marked" security paper.

Well reputed Security Printing Press in Pakistan registered in Sales Tax/ Income Tax Departments having valid/proven "No Objection Certificate" for import of Security Paper, issued by the Security paper Mills OR Ministry of Trade and Commerce, Government of Pakistan can obtain the Tender Documents, consisting upon Bill of Quantity and laid down terms and conditions.

Tender Documents can be obtained from the office of Incharge, Stationery & Stores Department, Mehersons Estate Building, Talpur Road, Karachi against tender fee (Non-Refundable) Rs.1,000/= payable in shape of Payment Order/ Bank Draft in the name of National Bank of Pakistan, Head Office, Karachi on any working day, during office hours (before closing date of the Tender).

Sealed "Envelope" having quoted prices inclusive all taxes levied by the Government of Pakistan, along-with water marked paper sample and 5% earnest money of the Tender value should be dropped in Tender Box on 28.08.2012 up-to 11:00 Hours in the office of the Senior Vice President/ Divisional Head (LS&ED) NBP. Building, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, Head Office, Karachi.

The Tender will be opened by the Tender/Purchase Committee on same day i.e. 28.08.2012 at 11:30a.m. in presence of the Participants, who would like to be presented.

For more details, please contact Mr. Syed Saeeduz Zafar, Incharge, Stationery & Stores Department, National Bank of Pakistan, Maher Sons Estate Building, Talpur Road, Head Office, Karachi on telephone No.021-32416425, 021-32418657, Fax No.021-32425802, or download from NBP and PPRA's following websites.

http://www.nbp.com.pk http://www.ppra.org.pk

(S.SAEEDUZ ZAFAR)
AVP/ INCHARGE (SSD)
Stationery & Stores Deptt;
Head Office,
Karachi